

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).1776/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2012 in CRM No. 1516/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJINDER PAL ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel
for the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.12.11
16:27:47 IST
Reason:

The main contention of the petitioner is that there
is no valid sanction for prosecution since the same has
not been given by the competent authority. Certainly,

2

this is a matter which the petitioner has to raise

before the trial Court. We are informed that the trial

is almost mid-way. We make it clear that the Court will

address the issue on the validity of the sanction as and

when the same is raised at the appropriate stage.

Subject to the above, the special leave petition is disposed of.

Interim order granted by the order dated 02.03.2012 is vacated.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER